

To: Sun City Mesquite Finance Committee
From: Jim Hier
Date: December 3, 2017
Subject: October 2017 Financial Statements

SCM

Revenue continued above budget for the month (\$6k) again due to increased Assessment and Capital Contribution income from the increased YTD closings above plan, and increased to \$81k above budget YTD. We have had 113 closings YTD.

Expenses for the month show that we are 80k over budget. The primary reason for this is because the transfer of funds (\$75,777) that should have been from the Prior Year Equity account into our General Reserves account as was done last year, was entered as a current year reserve expense. This should have been a re-allocation of the Liabilities and Equities section of the Balance Sheet, and hopefully will be corrected next month.

Additional expenses over budget were concentrated in the Utilities and General Maintenance accounts (\$4k each). Utilities crept into the over budget category year to date, but should end up close to budget by year-end.

Net Income YTD is shown as \$35k, but really should be \$111k.

Total unrestricted cash at month end is \$491k. This is \$66k greater than this time last year.

AMM

Revenue for the month is \$2k above budget, and \$24k better than budget YTD. As with SCM above, expenses for the month show \$22k over budget and \$15k over YTD. Again, there was a transfer of funds (\$25,621) into our Reserve Funds shown as a current year Reserve Allocation instead of a transfer from Prior Year Equity. Hopefully this will be corrected next month as well. There were no other significant variances from budget.

Net Income for the year should be \$35k as opposed to the \$10k that is shown on the Income Statement.

Unrestricted cash is \$244k at month end and is \$94k better than last year.

BI

Branding Iron income remains almost right on budget for the month and YTD, and expenses for the month were slightly over by \$1k. YTD expenses are now \$4k over budget, yielding an unfavorable Net Income variance of \$2.8k year to date.

Unrestricted cash is \$29k, and \$10k less than last year, but more than sufficient for needs.

SUMMARY INCOME STATEMENT REPORT
SUN CITY MESQUITE HOA

October 2017

	Current Period			Year to Date			
	<u>Actual</u>	<u>Budget</u>	<u>Variance</u>	<u>Actual</u>	<u>Budget</u>	<u>Variance</u>	<u>Last Year</u>
Income							
Asmts - Owner	148,170	143,110	5,060	1,410,750	1,395,900	14,850	1,278,310
Asmts - Developer	-	1,650	(1,650)	31,452	16,500	14,952	22,000
Capital Contribution	5,940	5,280	660	74,580	48,180	26,400	50,820
All Other Income	7,186	5,290	1,896	76,215	51,150	25,065	54,297
Total Income	161,296	155,330	5,966	1,592,997	1,511,730	81,267	1,405,427
Expense							
General & Admin							
Mgmt. Services	5,105	4,814	291	49,164	46,954	2,210	42,972
On-Site Payroll	46,176	45,239	937	450,508	452,390	(1,882)	428,002
Insurance	2,813	3,259	(446)	33,977	32,605	1,372	31,552
All Other Expenses	6,083	8,101	(2,018)	54,578	74,303	(19,724)	60,858
Total G&A	60,177	61,413	(1,237)	588,227	606,251	(18,024)	563,383
Landscape	14,750	16,895	(2,145)	136,650	159,065	(22,415)	134,458
Contracted Maint. (Note 1)							
Utilities	30,669	26,680	3,990	268,349	266,809	1,541	277,360
Capital Improvements							
General Maint.							
Lighting/Electrical	3,098	1,250	1,848	9,417	12,500	(3,083)	12,106
Putting Green	4,610	4,485	125	46,200	44,850	1,350	45,256
Service Contract	3,051	2,916	135	32,025	29,155	2,870	25,610
All Other Gen. Mtc.	5,954	4,074	1,879	42,441	40,740	1,700	34,443
Total Gen. Maint.	16,712	12,725	3,987	130,082	127,245	2,837	117,415
Operating Contingency	750	1,250	(500)	2,964	12,500	(9,536)	
Reserve Allocation	109,882	33,558	76,324	408,672	327,423	81,249	252,650
Total Expenses	232,940	152,521	80,419	1,557,794	1,499,293	58,500	1,351,941
Total Surplus (Loss)	(71,645)	2,809	(74,454)	35,203	12,437	22,767	53,486

Note 1. Now included in General Maintenance

